

Madan Singh Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 5872/2023

28.08.2023 Present: Mr. Bonit Parkash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CWP No.5872/2023 & CMP No.11235/2023

Notice. Mr. Rupinder Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

2. Petitioner's grievance is that though he has been regularized by the respondents, however, he is not getting the regular pay-scale from due date.

3. Let the respondents to file reply in this regard.

List on 29.09.2023.

28th August, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge