

Madan Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 5872 of 2023.

29.09.2023 Present: Mr. Bonit, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

More time sought to file reply. Be filed within four weeks.

List on 24th November, 2023. Interim order to continue.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

29th September, 2023.
(jai)