

Madan Singh vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 5872 of 2023

24.11.2023 **Present:** Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record well before the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th November, 2023
(Nisha)