

Madan Singh vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 5872 of 2023

3.4.2024

Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice counsel
for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the
respondents.

CMP No. 4221 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant, on
instructions, does not press this application at this
stage. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not
pressed.

CWP No. 5872 of 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
time to file the rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next
date.

List on 10.7.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd April, 2024
(kck)