

**Madan Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.5872 of 2023**

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

**CWP No.5872 of 2023**

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record well before the next date of hearing after removal of objections, if any.

List after four weeks.

**CMP No.5730 of 2024.**

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he is under instruction not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed. The application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**July 10, 2024**  
(subhash)