

Madan Singh vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 5872 of 2023

03.09.2024

Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 3, 2024 (Nisha)