

**Madan Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.5872 of 2023**

09.01.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondents.

List after six weeks, as prayed for.

January 09, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge