

Madan Singh Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 5872/2023

21.05.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not in a position to assist the Court. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

21st May, 2025 (rohit)