

Madan Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5872 of 2023

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing
for the petitioner, list on **24.12.2025**.

November 21, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge