

Madan Singh versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.5872 of 2023

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Menka
Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr.
Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for
respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter during next week before appropriate
Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 24, 2025
(yogesh)