

Madan Singh versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 5872 of 2023

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents.
List during 2nd week of April, 2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 31, 2025
(yogesh)