

Madan Singh vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 5872 of 2023

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration after six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(narendar)